

**S.Tr.-2 (2) 2023**

**CNR No. WB WM06-000575--2022 (R-07/2022)**

**J.O Code:- WB 00669**

**Order No. 03  
19.06.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. 3 and 4.

Sole accused person is present today by filing hajira.

One witness (C.S.W-3) namely L/C Aparna Roy Mondal is present today.

Ld Advocate for defence files a petition prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Witness namely L/C Aparna Roy Mondal is returned without examination.

Let a new schedule be fixed for the evidence.

Fix-**19.08.2023** for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. 1, 2

**21.08.2023** for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. 3, 4

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram