

**S.C.-S. Tr. 2(2)2023 (R-7-2022)**

J.O Code:- WB 0669 CNR No. WB WM06-000575-2022

**Order No. 05**

**21.08.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. defense counsel submitted one petition praying for adjourning the case on the date fixed and reschedule the same on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

One witness namely LC/211 Aparna Ray Mondal (CSW-3) is present by filing hazira. She is not examined this day and discharged.

Today is the last day of existing schedule for evidence. Let a fresh schedule be fixed for evidence.

Fix **01.12.2023** for appearance and evidence of CSW-1 & 2.

**02.12.2023** for appearance and evidence of CSW-3 & 4.

**Issue summons accordingly.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/  
A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/  
A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.