

S.C.-S. Tr. 2(2)2023 (R-7-2022)

CNR No. WB WM06-000575-2022

Present: Sri Utpal Misra, (JO Code: WB00659), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram

Order No. 15

19.02.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.
2. Sole accused on C/B namely Maidul Ali Khan is present by filing hazira.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present and Ld. Defence Counsel files a petition and prays for time for cross-examination of the witness on the ground stated therein.
4. Hd. Considered, the prayer is allowed
5. Witness Anjana Murmu (PW-1) is present and discharged without examination.
6. Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.
7. **Fixing 30.04.2025 for appearance of the accused person and evidence of P.W.-1.**
8. **Issue summon accordingly.**

Dic. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.